.
o3
%
O
OO
ote
OO0
ote.
OO
OO0
OO0
OO
OO
OO0
OO
OO0 8
OO
eretetetetels 020
eqeretereretel be
e0eeseserareye o,
eretetetetels ol
aretatetetetel b
OOOOOOTEN
eqesetetetetel be
SOOI
OOOBBOOBS
otetetetetels ol
OOOOOOOBS
agetetesetets ole
OOOOBOOBS
DOOOOOIR
DOOOOOOE
BOOOOOES
OOOOOOOBS
DOSOOBOLR
oteletetetetets o
eqeretetetetel be
XIS
ogetaltedetaltels ole
DOSOOBOCR
OOOOBOOES
BOOOOOOLR
OOOOOOOE
BOOOBOOTRS
aetetetetelted b4
DOSOOBOTEND
oteletetetetets o
eqererereretel be
eresesesesasere oo,
OSBRSS
aretatetetetel b
DOOOOBOCRD
eqesetetetetel be
DOOOOOOIR
eqereteteTetes be
ogetaltetetelels ol0
OOOOOOORS
DOSOOBOCE
ateletetetetelts o0
DOOOOOOE
eoseesesesasare oy
DOSOOBOTR
oteletetetetets o
eqeretatetetet be
XIS
ogetalteletalels ole
DOSOOBOCR
oletatetetaltets o2
OOOOOOOIS
BOOOBOOTRS
aetetetetelted b4
DOSOOBOCE
oletatetetatety o2
eqererereretes be
oletalteletaltets ole
OOOOOOOBS
DOSOOOOTRNS
oteletetetetets o
eqesetetetetel be
erssesstesasare o,
Setetetetetels ol
OOOOOOOBS
DOSOOBOCEN
OOOOBBOBS
aleletetetetets o0
DOOOOOOES
BOOOBOES
OOOOOOOBS
DOSOOBOTEN
ASOOOOOCRD
esetatetetel be
QOO
o o
SOCES
.
O
o
< o5
-2
SO
O
0
o,
0
o
OO
.
OOCEN
o,
0
o
s oo
.
OOCEN
.
o oo
s ooe
.
OO
.
s oo
o,
o o2
s oo
.
OOCEN
.
o boe
o o2
OOLEN

O

OOBS
otatele odetels

OO
otetele otatele!
0%0%0%4% 0%4%%

o Fatetetetele? Satute [

08 etetetetetete atetete
o Setetelteteted Setete
CIRICRIRRBIRIRNY
ot atetetetetele otatets
o Setateletete? Setets
02 etetetetetete atetete
o Seteteteteted Setete
OOGRIIICRS
o Satetetetetel Sitete
0% atetetetetele otatels!
o Setateletete? Setets
ot atatetetetete otetete
OIROOOOOIRIODS
o Setatelteteted Setete
COARRRNRRBIRND
L atetetetetete oletete
o Fateteletele? Satete
OARIOROS
o Seteteteteted Setets
L Wtetetetelete $tetete
o Satetetetetel Sutets
L etetetetetete oletete
o 2ateteletele? Satute
OARIOOCROS
OEISOOOEBOS
o Setetels 25¢5¢5
SRR
Wlatetetetets o2etete

o 25055
050505252 R0252525

. 28
Sosers 1 Sete
% oo atele

& o
o 00 alels!

S &S
54 1505855

S
4 atetets

o
CRO
OO

ot Sote
e sterers
oo otetele

o8 Sate
SRS

&
%5
25

S
05¢5

o
05
25

&

o

TC-coils have been protected against the influence of metallic constructions
on all sides of the coil by a rigid aluminium body.

The sensitive coils have been located very close to the inner surface under
a glass fibre sheet.

The polyurethanecapsulation has hardened in a high pressure so that the
mechanical disturbances from surroundings have a very small influence

on the operation.

The construction on the coil and TR-unit is min. IP65.

Operating temperature range: -40...+70C.

Main measures

Coil type -

mm

TC8080

600

TC8580

350

TC9080

900

TC10080

1000

TC12080

mm

300

300

300

300

1200

TC14080

300

1400

TC16080

300

1600

TC18080

300

1800

1C20080

1C22080

1C24080

TC100100 1000
TC120100
TC140100
TC160100
TC180100
TC200100 2000
TC220100 2200
TC240100 2400
TC120120
TC140120
TC160120

TC180120
TC200120

—2000
TC220120 2200
TC240120 2400

300

2000

300

2200

300

2400

300

1200

1400

1600

1800

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

1200

1400

1600

1000
1200
1200
1200

1800

1200
1200
1200
1200

Created by: Title:

MP Quality Devices Finland Oy

Supplementary information:

TCGcoil group & technical data

Size: Sheet:

AL 1/

Scale:

Part number:
PN

Drawing number:

1475-108-1

Date:

08/03/2021

Revision:




