

TC-coils have been protected against the influence of metallic constructions on all sides of the coil by a rigid aluminium body. The sensitive coils have been located very close to the inner surface under

a glass fibre sheet.

The polyurethanecapsulation has hardened in a high pressure so that the mechanical disturbances from surroundings have a very small influence on the operation.

The construction on the coil and TR-unit is min. IP65.

Operating temperature range: -40...+70C.

Main measur	es	
Coil type	A(mm)	
TC8080	_ 800 <i>^</i> _	008
TC8580	850	800
TC9080	900	800
TC10080	1000	800
TC12080	_1200	800
TC14080	_1400	800
TC16080		800
TC18080	1800	800
TC20080	_2000	800
TC22080	_2200	800
TC24080	2400	800
TC100100		1000
TC120100	_1200	1000
TC140100	_1400	1000
TC160100	_1600	1000
TC180100	1800 <u></u>	1000
TC200100	_2000	1000
TC220100	_2200	1000
TC240100	_2400	1000
TC120120	_1200	1200
TC140120	_1400	1200
TC160120	_1600	1200
TC180120		1200
TC200120	_2000	1200
TC220120	_2200	1200
TC240120	_2400	1200

Carabad bu	T:11-				
Created by: MP	Title:				
MP	Quality Devices Finland Oy				
Supplementary information:		Size:	Sheet:	Scale:	
		A4	1/1		
		Part number:			
TC-coil group 4 technical da	ıta	PN			
- '			Drawing number:		
		1475–108–1			
		Date:		Revision:	
	[]	08/03/20)21	1	